7/26/2016 Gmail - FW: Status of DNR agreement with Port of lllahee

Jim Aho <illaheeporithree@gmail.com>

FW: Status of DNR agreement with Port of lllahee

3 messages

OLMSTED, DONALD (DNR) <DONALD.OLMSTED@dnr.wa.gov> Wed, Jun 8, 2016 at 11:44 AM
To: "illaheeportthree@gmail.com" <illaheeportthree@gmail.com>, "lllaheeport1@gmail.com” <lllaheeport1@gmail.com>

Hello Commissioners,

| manage DNRs Ports Program and all agreements with Port Districts.

It looks like the DNR-Port agreement for the POl dock expired in2015. We will need to pursue a new agreement. For a
public access facility DNR would issue a no-fee lease. If there are any commercial uses of the facility please let me
know.

There should not be any issue other than the need for an updated survey. As far as my records show the exhibit
attached to the agreement above is not consistent with the boundary described. It looks like the structure extends below
Mean Lower Low Water and is on State land. If the area ever goes dry let me know and we can look at the ownership.
The old drawing shows the waterward end of the dock extending below MLLW. | belive that is correct. | can give the
Port one or perhaps two years to provide the survey.

With your permission | will fill out an application and get the process rolling.

If you would like | can provide a draft for review by the Port attorney. | will need a couple of weeks.

Thank you.

Don Olmsted.

From: CROSIER, GRANT (DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 1:46 PM

To: OLMSTED, DONALD (DNR) <DONALD.OLMSTED@dnr.wa.gov>
Subject: Status of agreement

Hi Don, I'm going through the agreements in Nature and trying to figure out a status on one of them. 20-008845 for Port
of lllahee. It's active in nature, yet also expired on 05/27/2015. | checked the database on the other computer and didn't
find much of anything regarding this agreement. There’s also nothing in the port folders (that | could find) regarding this

agreement. Is this one still in place? | pulled these two documents from ATB...

Please let me know what you can of the status of the agreement so | can make some notes in Nature.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=7d672ae2268&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1553154b700c34dd&simi= 1553154b700c34dd&siml=1553cf5731d119d9&si... 1
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Grant Crosier

Natural Resources Technician
Aquaic Resources Division
grant.crosier@dnr.wa.gov
(360) 902-1271

www. dnr.wa.gov

2 attachments

<3 20-008845 1.pdf
342K

s 20-008845 2.pdf
73K

George Schaefer <illaheeporti@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 10, 2016 at 5:59 PM
To: Jim Aho <illaheeportthree@gmail.com>

From: George Schaefer [mailto:lllaheePort1@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 08, 2016 7:06 PM

To: 'OLMSTED, DONALD (DNR)'

Subject: RE: Status of DNR agreement with Port of Illahee

Please proceed, we were under the impression | guess that the interagency agreement didn’t need renewal. Thank you.

From: OLMSTED, DONALD (DNR) [mailto:DONALD.OLMSTED@dnr.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 08, 2016 11:45 AM

To: illaheeportthree@gmail.com; lllaheeport1@gmail.com

Subject: FW: Status of DNR agreement with Port of Illahee

[Quoted text hidden]

George Schaefer <illaheeport1@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 3:51 PM
To: Jim Aho <illaheeportthree@gmail.com>

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=28ik= 7d672ae226&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1553154b700c34dd&siml=1 553154b700c34dd&simi=1553cf5731d119d98&si...  2/3
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From: OLMSTED, DONALD (DNR) [mailto:DONALD.OLMSTED@dnr.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 08, 2016 11:45 AM

To: illaheeportthree@gmail.com; lllaheeport1@gmail.com

Subject: FW: Status of DNR agreement with Port of Iliahee

Hello Commissioners,

[Quoted text hidden]
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